

0+7

FILED

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CASE NO. 63,017

MAR 22 1983

SID J. WHITE
CLERK SUPREME COURT

By _____
Chief Deputy Clerk

CHASE FEDERAL SAVINGS
AND LOAN ASSOCIATION,

Petitioner,

vs

JERRY B. SCHREIBER,
as Personal Representative
of the Estate of THEADORES
WINLACK ROSS,

Respondent.

APPEAL FROM THE DISTRICT
COURT OF APPEAL OF FLORIDA
THIRD DISTRICT, CASE NO. 80-1213

REPLY BRIEF OF PETITIONER

CHASE FEDERAL SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATION

THERREL, BAISDEN, STANTON,
WOOD & SETLIN,
Attorneys for Petitioner,
Chase Federal Savings and
Loan Association,
1111 Lincoln Road, Suite 600
Miami Beach, Florida 33139
Phone: (305) 672-1921

and

FRANK R. GRAMLING
Attorney for Petitioner,
Chase Federal Savings and
Loan Association,
7550 Red Road, Suite 203
South Miami, Florida 33143
Phone: (305) 665-4819

INDEX

	<u>Page</u>
Table of Authorities.....	ii-iv
Statement of the Case and Facts.....	1-2
Points on Appeal and Argument:	
<u>Issue I:</u> IF RESPONDENT IS CORRECT THAT THIS COURT LACKS JURISDICTION TO REVIEW THE APPEAL OF CO-DEFENDANT'S PEREZES, PETITIONERS IN CASE NO. 63,025 PRESENTLY BEFORE THIS COURT, THIS APPEAL AS TO PETITIONER CHASE IS MOOT.....	3-5
<u>ISSUE II:</u> THE DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL CORRECTLY DETERMINED THAT LUIS PEREZ AND GLADYS PEREZ ARE NOT BONA FIDE PURCHASERS WITHOUT NOTICE OF THE FAILURE OF CONSIDERATION IN SUPPORT OF THE DEED TO COURNOYER, THEIR GRANTOR, AND THE RESULTING INVALIDITY OF THE DEED.....	6-11
<u>ISSUE III:</u> WHAT IS THE PROPER SCOPE OF REVIEW TO BE APPLIED IN GRANTING MOTIONS FOR REHEARING EN BANC?.....	12-14
Conclusion.....	15
Certificate of Service.....	16

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Case Authorities:	<u>Page</u>
Campbell vs Carruth, 32 Fla. 264, 13 So 432 (1893).....	10
Crockett vs Crockett, 145 Fla. 311, 199 So. 337 (1940).....	10
Daniell vs Sherrill, 48 So. 2d 736 (Fla. 1950), 23 ALR 2 1410.....	10
Denny vs Denny, 334 So. 2d 300 (Fla. 1st DCA 1976).....	3
First Federal Savings and Loan Association of Miami vs Fisher, 60 So. 2d 496, (Fla. 1952).....	9
Florida Moss Products Co. vs City of Leesburg, 93 Fla. 656, 112 So. 572 (1927).....	10
Florida National Bank and Trust Company of Miami vs Havris, 366 So. 2d 491 (Fla. 3d DCA 1979).....	9
Gregory vs Lloyd, 284 F. Supp. 264 (N.D. Fla. 1968).....	10
Hagan vs Sabal Palms, Inc., 186 So. 2d 302 (Fla. 2d DCA 1966).....	9
Houston vs Mentelos, 318 So. 2d 427 (Fla. 3d DCA 1975).....	5
Leffler vs Smith, 388 So. 2d 261 (Fla. 5 DCA 1980).....	8
McCausland Vs Davis, 204 So. 2d 334 (Fla. 2d DCA 1967).....	9
Mexican Crude Rubber Company vs Ackley, 101 Fla. 552, 134 So. 585 (1930).....	10
Rinehart vs Phelps, 7 So. 2d 783 (Fla. 1942).....	9
Saltzman vs Ahern, 306 So. 2d 537 (Fla. 1st DCA 1975).....	10

Sapp vs Warner, 105 Fla. 245, 141 So. 124 143 So. 648, 144 So. 481 (1932).....	8
Scoville vs Scoville, 40 So. 2d 840 (Fla. 1949).....	10
Williamson vs Kirby, 379 So. 2d 693 (2nd DCA 1980).....	11
Zaucha vs Town of Medley 66 So. 238 (Fla. 1953).....	7
<u>Other Jurisdictions:</u>	
<u>David vs Kleindienst,</u> 62 Ariz. 251, 169 P. 2d 78 (1946).....	8
<u>Henson vs Bridges,</u> 218 Ga. 6, 126 S.E. 2d 226, (1962).....	8
<u>MacEwen vs Peterson,</u> 102 Ariz. 209, 427 P.2d 527 (1967).....	8
<u>University of Richmond vs Stone,</u> 148 Va. 686, 139 S.E. 257 (1927).....	9
<u>Other Authorities:</u>	
Fed. R. App. P. 26(f).....	12
Fla. R. App. P. 9.020(f)(2).....	4
Fla. R. App. P. 9.020(g).....	4
Fla. R. App. P. 9.030(a)(2)(A).....	5
Fla. R. App. P. 9.120(b).....	4
Fla. R. App. P. 9.330(a).....	4
Fla. R. App. P. 9.331(a).....	13
Fla. R. App. P. 9.331(b).....	12
Fla. R. App. P. 9.331(c).....	12
Fla. R. App. P. 9.331(c)(1).....	13
Fla. R. App. P. 9.331(c)(2).....	12

§ 689.01 Fla. Stat. (1979).....	11
§ 695.01(2) Fla. Stat. (1979).....	7
1 Florida Real Estate Transactions (Boyer 1980) 11.01.....	11
